PROCLAMATION

- WHEREAS, Tom Taylor has been an integral part of the incorporation and development of the City of Dunwoody. Mr. Taylor was a founding board member and served as Vice President of Citizens for Dunwoody, Inc. serving as a driving force, providing leadership during many key endeavors including the legislative process by setting the political strategy; and
- **WHEREAS,** Tom Taylor formed and served as President of the Dunwoody Action Committee, leading multiple initiatives during the planning and implementation process, including serving as chair of the Police Task Force; and
- WHEREAS, Tom Taylor has been an involved member of the Dunwoody community for twenty years including serving on the Dunwoody Homeowners Association and the Executive Committee of the DeKalb Republican Party, to volunteering at Kingsley Elementary and Peachtree Charter Middle School, to coaching youth soccer at the Ashford-Dunwoody YMCA; and
- **WHEREAS,** Tom Taylor was elected during Dunwoody's first municipal election on September 18, 2008 and served with distinction as the first Council Member in District 3 Post 3 of the City of Dunwoody; and
- WHEREAS, Tom Taylor now has set his sights on the Georgia House of Representatives, qualifying for District 79 House Seat, on April 26, 2010. Dunwoody anticipates that whether as an elected public servant or an active community volunteer, Mr. Taylor's devotion of his time, talents, and energy, will continue to be to the betterment of the City of Dunwoody; now

THEREFORE, I, Ken Wright, Mayor of the City of Dunwoody, do hereby recognize and commend
TOM TAYLOR

for his service to the City of Dunwoody.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and caused the Seal of the City of Dunwoody, Georgia, to be affixed, this 26th day of July, 2010.

City of Dunwoody Mayor

Attest:	
	Ken Wright, Mayor
Sharon Lowery, City Clerk	